
Attachment 1 
 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 
1106 SECOND STREET 

EUREKA, CA 95501 
PHONE (707) 445-7448, FAX (707) 445-7409 

 
 

 
Bid Results 

 
Public Works Measure O - 2025 

Road Maintenance Project Jacoby Creek and South Quarry Road 
 

Contract Number 342005 
 

 

 Engineer’s Estimate $ 1,107,000.00 

1. Kernen Construction, McKinleyville, CA $   865,131.00 

2. S.T. Rhoades Construction, Inc. Redding, CA  $   915,696.00 

3. Mercer-Fraser Company, Eureka, CA $   966,966.00 

4. Darren Taylor Construction, Anderson, CA $ 1,072,983.55 

5. GR Sundberg, Inc., Arcata, CA  $ 1,232,660.00 

Anticipated construction costs for the project are as follows: 

 Construction $   865,131.00 

 Contingencies (10%) $     86,500.00 

 Construction Engineering (10%)  $     86,500.00 

 TOTAL  $1,038,131.00 
 


